Holyoke Community Charter School Board of Trustees

Notice of Special Meeting

In accordance with Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 30A, Sections 18-25 and Governor Baker's Emergency Order in response to COVID-19 allowing remote meetings of public bodies. (https://www.mass.gov/doc/order-suspending-certain-provision-of-open-meeting-law/download), notice is hereby given that the Holyoke Community Charter School Board of Trustees will meet on https://www.mass.gov/doc/order-suspending-certain-provision-of-open-meeting-law/download), notice is hereby given that the Holyoke Community Charter School Board of Trustees will meet on https://www.mass.gov/doc/order-suspending-certain-provision-of-open-meeting-law/download), notice is hereby given that the Holyoke Community Charter School Board of Trustees will meet on https://www.mass.gov/doc/order-suspending-certain-provision-of-open-meeting-law/download), notice is hereby given that the Holyoke Community Charter School Board of Trustees will meet on https://www.mass.gov/doc/order-suspending-certain-provision-of-open-meeting-law/download), so the suspending-certain-provision of the su

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82123819203?pwd=WTluWUlLd1FRMUZ5blJQL2pyUFhsdz09

Meeting ID: 821 2381 9203

Passcode: 1tahi2

<u> Meeting Agenda – Regular Session</u>

- 1. Review and approve/award construction bid(s) for Gymnasium/Classroom project
- 2. Bond Financing: Authorizing related financing documents for Gymnasium/Classroom construction project

All other business properly brought before this board.

cc: City Clerk

MA Office of Administration & Finance

MA Secretary of State Regulations Office

Posted: August 9, 2021 @ 4:22 pm TO BE POSTED AT THE SCHOOL